FORM FOR FILING RATE	SC	HE	DI	ULI	Ε
----------------------	----	----	----	-----	---

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULE	For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City
SALT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. No9 2ND REVISED Sheet No58
	Cancelling P.S.C. No9

1ST REVISED Sheet No. ____58

Dated ______APRIL 28, 1987

by the Cooperative and will require the installation of a special meter capable of registering the on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hours. This tariff is available for single-phase service only. RATES* ON-PEAK RATE: First 40 KWH/Mo. (minimum) Service Charge Under 100 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 101 to 200 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 3.37 4.70 0.06066/KWH Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 1001 to 2000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge	FARM AND HOME	SERVICE T-O-D	SCHEDULE	A-5-T-O-D	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE Available for a period of limited to two years, as an experimental tariff to consumers eligible for Tariff Farm and Home Service. Tariff Farm and Home Service T-O-D is for the purpose of conducting a time-of-day rate experiment designed to provide data to evaluate the cost and benefits of time-of-day pricing and its effect on the use of electricity by residential consumers in the Cooperative's service area. Consumers who will be eligible for this tariff will be selected by the Cooperative and will agree voluntarily to participate in the Cooperative's residential time-of-day rate experiment. This tariff is limited to the consumers selected with the cooperative and will require the installation of a special meter capable of registering the on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hours. This tariff is available for single-phase service only. RATES* ON-PEAK RATE: First 40 KWH/Mo. (minimum) Service Charge Under 100 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 101 to 200 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 3.37 05459/KWH Service Charge 1001 to 2000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 1001 to 2000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 3.37 3.37 3.37 4.70 3.37 4.70 5.33 5.40 5	EXPERIMENT	AL RESIDENTIAL SE	RVICE - TIM	IE-OF-DAY	
This tariff is limited to the consumers selected NTUCKY by the Cooperative and will require the installation of a special meter capable of registering the on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hours. This tariff is available for single-phase service only. RATES* ON-PEAK RATE: First 40 KWH/Mo. (minimum) Service Charge Under 100 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 101 to 200 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 2000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 1001 to 2000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge	AVAILABILITY OF Available as an experim Tariff Farm a Service T-O-D of-day rate evaluate the cand its effect consumers in two will be estimated by the Cooper participate in	for a period of the service of the purpo experiment design cost and benefits on the use of each to cooperative's ligible for this rative and will the Cooperative's	f limited to consumers of Tariff Factoricity by service area tariff will	two years, eligible for m and Home ting a time-ide data to day pricing residential Consumers be selected untarily to	
RATES* ON-PEAK RATE: First 40 KWH/Mo. (minimum) Service Charge Under 100 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 101 to 200 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo. Service Charge 3.37 4.70 06066/KWH 505773/KWH 805773/KWH	This tari by the Cooper of a special and off-peak k This tari	ff is limited to ative and will meter capable of	require the registering	installation; the on-peak hase service	1 1987
OVET 2000 RWII/10.	RATES*	Service Charge Under 100 KWH/Mo Service Charge 101 to 200 KWH/M Service Charge 201 to 1000 KWH/ Service Charge 1001 to 2000 KWH	No. I/Mo.	\$6.33 3.37 .07403/KWH 4.70 .06066/KWH 5.29 .05773/KWH 8.43 .05459/KWH 16.80	n (1) ghrga

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

9755

Case No.

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULE

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULE	For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City
LT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. No9
	Cancelling P.S.C. No. 9

1ST REVISED Sheet No. ____59

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
FARM AND HOME SERVICE T-O-D SCHEDULE A-5-T-O-D (Con't)	RATE PER UNIT
OFF-PEAK RATE: 41 to 100 KWH/Mo04275/KWH 101 to 200 KWH/Mo03473/KWH 201 to 1000 KWH/Mo03297/KWH 1001 to 2000 KWH/Mo03109/KWH Over 2000 KWH/Mo02858/KWH	R
The total kilowatt-hours used per month will determine the rate block for both on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hours and service charge.	
TIME-OF-DAY PERIODS	
WINTER SCHEDULE For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period during the months of October, November, December SEL January, February, March and April is defined as 70F a.m. to 12 noon and from 5 p.m. to 10 p.m. local time, E for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday and holidays. The off-peak billing period is defined as 10 p.m. to 7 a.m. and from 12 noon to 5 p.m., local time, for all days of the week, including Saturday, AN Sunday, and holidays. SUMMER SCHEDULE	FRECTIVE / 01 1987
For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period for the months of May, June, July, August, and September is defined as 10 a.m. to 10 p.m., local time, for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off-peak billing period is defined as 10 p.m. to 10 a.m., local time, for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays.	

Date of IssueAPRIL 28, 1987	Date Effective MAY 1, 1987
Issued By GEORGE F. SEYLE JR. Name of Officer	TitleINTERIM MANAGER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Dated ___APRIL 28, 1987 9755

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULE

	For ENTIRE TERRITO Community, Town or Ci	
•	P.S.C. No9	
	2ND REVISED Sheet No	60
	Cancelling P.S.C. No.	9

60

1ST REVISED Sheet No. ___

ALT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., CORP.	P.S.C. No9
Name of Issuing Corporation	2ND REVISED Sheet No60
	Cancelling P.S.C. No9

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT FARM AND HOME SERVICE T-O-D SCHEDULE A-5-T-O-D (Con't) MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge under the above rate R shall be \$6.33 where 25 KVA or less transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 25 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of \$.75 of each additional Payment of the fraction thereof required. minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases the use of the number of kilowatt corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. TERM OF PAYMENT The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days from date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION *FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF KENTUCKY above rate may be increased or decreased The EFFECTIVE by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier MAY 01 1987 plus an allowance for line losses. The allowances for line losses will not exceed 10% and is basefurouANTTO 807 KAA a twelve month moving average of such losses. TERMS AND CONDITIONS is This tariff subject to the Cooperative's standard terms and conditions of service. Date Effective MAY 1, 1987 Date of Issue Title ___INTERIM MANAGER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

APRIL 28, 1987 9755 Dated _____